

**Criminal Appeal-13/2023**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002622-2023**

**Present:- Sri Arun Singha (WB01460)**  
**Sessions Judge,in charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.04**

**Dated 25/04/2024**

Regular P.O. is on duty leave.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Parties take no steps.

A resolution dated 24/04/2024 submitted by Local Bar, Raiganj praying for  
not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 19/11/2024 for SR/AD.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J. (in-ch.)

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)