

Criminal Appeal -13/2023
CNR:WBUD01-002622/2023
Present:- Sri Arun Singha (WB01460)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj(I/C)

Order No.06
Dated 24.03.2025

The regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Appellant has filed hazira.

SR is received after being duly served.

Received Memo No-199/DM/JMXIII/Summons Dt. 20.03.2025 from the District Magistrate,
U/D at Raiganj which is kept with record.

The prosecution has appeared and filed hazira.

D.A. to call for the LCR.

Fix **24.06.2025** for hearing and LCR in the meantime.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur